: 		Docket N	o.: L&K 100
FORM r [/] TO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	04-03-200	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10204159	94. ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paul	nus and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Je-Woo KIM Jong-Hyeon PARK 3 - 26 Bok-Tae SHIM Si-Hyun BAE and Kyung-Sup HAN		2. Name and address of rece Name: <u>TeleCIS Technolog</u> Address: <u>2F, Dooin Build</u>	gies, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖉 No	Soonae-dong, B	sundang-gu, Seongnam-s
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	Kyunggi-do	463-020
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:
□ Other		Country: Republic of Kore	aZIP:
Execution Date: March 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
, a letter o volet i sotomit i sotomit. Gi mituli (sotomit i sotomit i sotomit)			
	Additional autobara	🗋 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Scott R. Faber		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>48,380</u> Address:		Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, P		Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
795 Elm Street, Suite 604		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Manchester State	e/Prov.: NH	50-2121	
Country: USA ZIP:	03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. 	a	ð	וץ attached copy is a true copy
Scott R. Faber	furt	Fater	March 26, 2002
		Signature over sheet, attachments, and	3 Date
Ma	II documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	ademarks, Box Assignments	PATENT

REEL: 012731 FRAME: 0779

. .

· ·

Ø 007

	ssignment of Rights, Title and		Docket No.		
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			LEK 100		
This is an As	signment of the following rights, this a	nd interest: (chock all that apply):			
2	United States of America rights, title s	und interest in the invention			
2					
	United States Patent Application Serie				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Sectal No.				
	United States Patent No(s).	and a second			
D	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.			
5	Other (specify)				
Marta and a P					
This of the I					
1	·····	SION MULTIPLEXING/MODU IMPROVING ABILITY OF 1			
1	SMISSION AND METHOD		/A+A		
TRAN	DHIGDION AND METHOD .	HEREOF .			
Inventors (au	Rimort)	· ·			
	Name	Address			
1	M, Je-Woo		Sumi-dong, Bundang-		
+- 51		Grand Ville#405-304, Gumi-dong, Bundang- Seongnam-shi, Kyunggi-do 463-500,			
 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Republic of Korea	-00 403-3001		
2. PARK	Jong-Hyeon	Garak APT. #126-304, G	rak-dong Songa-ga		
		Seoul 138-160, Republ			
3.SHI	M, Bok-Tae	23-49, Suyu 3-dong, Ga			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	142-872, Republic of			
4. BA	BAE, Si-Hyun Hwang-gol Jugong APT.#154-1102, 955-1				
		Youngtong-dong, Palda			
		442-739, Republic of			
5. HA	N, Kyung-Sup	Dong-shin APT.#316-1			
		Youngtong-dong, Pald			
		442-470, Republic of			
			-		
h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Assignce					
	Neme	Address	۰. ۱		
Tele	CIS Technologies, Inc.	2F, Dooin Building 16	-		
		Bundang-gu,Seongnam- 463-020, Republic of			
11		1403-020, Kebuptic OI	VÁT EC		

Page 1 of 2]

~

ABOSAVREVUI

PATENT REEL: 012731 FRAME: 0780

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Investion	I	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)		L+K 100

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and nacful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (haveinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, this and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignes;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby axign, soil and transfer our above-identified rights, this and interest in suid Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereaf, and in any and all Lettern Patent of the United States, and countries foreign therein, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all relates and reaxaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Councelon rights, and other benefits accruing or to accruse to an with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign therets, unto said Aladignee;

And we hardy anthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to insue any United States Letters Fatent which may insue for said Invention to said Asilymer, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest therein;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful fisture documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of sold application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or relates of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Dorignee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date		
l.KIM Je-Woo	Jewon Kun March 26,2002		
2. PARK Jong-Hyeon	Jong Elyeon Park March 100		
3. SHIM Bok-Tae	Bac-Tal Shim March 26.202		
4. BAE Si-Hyun	. Si Hyun Bae Marching		
5. HAN Kyung-Sup	Horny Say Atan Mach 26, 20		

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign have and proceed to next page)

Page 2 of 2 1

RECORDED: 03/26/2002